91
MPD Series
Medium Pressure Duplex Filters
92
MPD Series
Applications
• Circulating Lube Oil Systems
• Power Generation Control Systems

transfer valve changeover.
‘E’ Series Electrical Indicator Connector Chart
 Connector Model Coding  Wiring / Male Connector
 DIN 43650 3 pole + earth e2
 DIN 50005 plug pin code
 3 pin ANSI/B93.55m E3
 (dimensions only)
!"#
!
"#
"!
"!
!"#
!
"#
"!
"!
Type H Series: Heavy duty electrical/no visual, rated 0.25
Amps resistive, 12 to 28 VDC and .25 Amps resistive,
110-175 VAC; 5 watts; SPDT.
No indicator P option: plugged indicator port.
Contact factory for other available indicator options & types.
‘H’ Series Electrical Indicator Connector Chart
 Connector Model Coding  Wiring / Male Connector
 ½”-14 NPT conduit adapter H Black (NO),
 w/24” wire leads (for all  Blue (NC),
 light to heavy conduit uses)  and White (C)
 None: 12” wire leads only H1 Black (NO), Blue (NC)
   and White (C)
98
MPD Series
Specifications
IN
O
U
T
Cover Torque
60-70 FT-LBS
(81.4-94.9 Nm)
28.62 ± .25
(726.9 ± 6.4)
(MPD-2)
¼“ SAE-4 SAE
O-Ring Boss
Pressure Ports
Per SAE J1926/1
-2 PLS Plugged
Torque
10-15 FT - LBS
(13.6 - 20.3 Nm)
7.00 ± .03
(177.8 ± .8)
4.00 ± .03
(101.6 ± .8)
1“ SAE-16 Drain Port
2 Places Plugged
Torque 60-70 FT - LBS
(81.4 - 94.9 Nm)
Equalizing
Valve
DIRECTIONA
3.25 ± .12
(82.6 ± 3.01)
2 places
8.00 ± .12
(203.2 ± 3.0)
2 places
4.00 ± .03
(101.6 ± .8)
2 places
ø.75 ± .03 (ø19.1 ± .8)
Mounting Holes
6 places
ø6.40 ± .06
(ø162.6 ± 1.5)
2 places
4.91 ± .12
(124.7 ± 3.0)
5.00 ± .03
(127.0 ± .8)
2 places
2.50 ± .03
(63.5 ± .8)
2 places
2.56 ± .03
(65.0 ± .8)
2 places
R7.00 ± .25 (R177.8 ± 6.4)
22.40 ± .50 (569.0 ± 12.7)
1.62 Nominal
cover hex
2 places
PULL TO
ROTATE

MPD Series1
Medium Pressure Duplex Filters
How To Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 5: Indicator
Symbol Description
Side Chamber
N No indicator; no pressure
port
P Indicator, port only
M2 Visual auto reset
E2 Electrical w/ DIN 43650
connector
Equalizing Valve Manifold
P Port plugged
M2 Visual auto reset
E2 Electrical w/ DIN 43650
connector
BOX 6: Bypass
Symbol Description
25 25 PSI (1.7 bar)
50 50 PSI (3.5 bar)
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
B2 2” 300 lb RF ANSI flange
(500 psi)
Y9 2” SAE 4 bolt Code 61
flange face
BOX 8: Options
Symbol Description
1 None
11 No bypass
Media MPD-1 MPD-2
02QE 935516Q 935488Q
05QE 935517Q 935458Q
10QE 935518Q 935520Q
20QE 935519Q 935521Q
2. Elements have fluorocarbon seals.
1. Filters include the element you select already
installed.
Last updated August 4th, 2023